[Files are listed in their compressed state.

4D Server 1.5.3

Acrobat Pro 3.0

AOL 3.0b44.PPC
Appleshare Extensions 4.2.2 Upd
ATM 4.0f16

Barcode Pro 3.0

BeOSdr8

BodyWorks 3.1

Claris Emailer 2 Beta x36
ClickPad 2.2.1

Coffee Timer
CyberViewer 1.0.1

Desk Picture 4.5

Drive Setup 1.2

FC LogMaster 1.1.4
FileMaker Pro 3 sdk
FileMaker Pro 3.0v4 Updater
Font Clerk 6.1

GURU 2.2

ImageAXS 1.54

lomega Installer 5.01

Kali 1.3b [K]

MacOS 7.6fc2
Macromedia Script Editor
MacsBug 6.5.4

Mah Jong Parlour

Make a Test Tone 1.0

Marathon « Forge & Anvil --> 1.0.2

Marathon « Sight Patch 2.0
MAX 3.0 + [k]
ModelOffice's Model Letters
MYOB w/ payroll 7.0 Release
OfficeMATE Templates
OmniPage Pro 7.0
PatchWorks Pro 2.5.4

PPC Interrupt Extension
Prime Target CD [Kk]
ProTools 3.2.PPC [Kk]
QuickTime MPEG 1.0f1
RamDoubler 2.0.1 Updater
Real Audio Plus 3.0
Register 1/97

Sound App 2.2.2
SpeedDoubler 2
SpellCatcher 1.5.6

Studio Vision 3.0.6

Toast 3.x -> 3.0.4 Updater
Tracer 2.0.1 [k]
WaveConvert 1.6.1 MacOS

--11-

9.7 mb
22.5mb
3.7 mb
53 kb
1.5 mb
2.2 mb
5.6 mb
4.1 mb
4.4 mb
78 kb
79 kb
433 kb
555 kb
183 kb
91 kb
29.8 mb
1.6 mb
372 kb
166 kb
2.0 mb
1.6 mb
130 kb
42.5 mb
215 kb
254 kb
4.0 mb
112 kb
497 kb
191 kb
3.6 mb
4.3 mb
8.3 mb
6.3 mb
7.0 mb
127 kb
29 kb
108 kb
1.1 mb
544 kb
176 kb
693 kb
123 kb
636 kb
183 kb
2.7 mb
1.2 mb
1.2 mb
20 kb
950 kb

-1[- -]

Commercial No
Commercial No
No
Freeware No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Commercial Yes
Shareware No
No
Shareware No
Commercial No
Freeware No
Shareware No
Commercial No
Freeware No
Shareware No
Freeware Yes
No
Commercial No
No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Freeware No
Commercial No
Shareware No
Freeware No
Freeware No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Freeware No
Commercial No
Commercial No
Freeware No
No
No
Freeware No
Freeware Yes
Commercial No
No
Shareware No
Commercial Yes
Commercial No
Commercial No
Freeware No
No
Commercial

No



This new beta fixes a few minor bugs with Emailer (there seems to be nore more crashing when
deleting old mail after quitting the application). However, the oversized font issue still isn't
fixed...if it was only a perfect world. Scheduled release is January 1997.

GUide to Ram Upgrades 2.2 contains info on new products. If you don't have this and
frequently install RAM in machines (if you're a MacTech or whatever...), this is a *highly*
useful ware to have on your service drive. If you don't get it, then you're not as eleet as the rest
of us.

The RamDoubler 2.0.1 Updater is required for use in conjunction with SpeedDoubler 2.0.

SpeedDoubler 2 now has a control panel for easier configuration with the ware. You are now
able to turn the SpeedDoubler extensions on and off from this control panel, configure your
Speed Copy options, and configure Notifications.



