[Files are listed in their compressed state.]

[-----File Name-----] [--Size--] [-File Type-] [-Review-]

4D Server 1.5.3	9.7 mb	Commercial	No
Acrobat Pro 3.0	22.5 mb	Commercial	No
AOL 3.0b44.PPC	3.7 mb	Horseshit	No
Appleshare Extensions 4.2.2 Upd	53 kb	Freeware	No
ATM 4.0f16	1.5 mb		No
Barcode Pro 3.0	2.2 mb	Commercial	No
BeOSdr8	5.6 mb	Commercial	No
BodyWorks 3.1	4.1 mb	Commercial	No
Claris Emailer 2 Beta x36	4.1 mb	Commercial	Yes
ClickPad 2.2.1	78 kb	Shareware	No
Coffee Timer	70 kb	Unknown	No
CyberViewer 1.0.1	433 kb	Shareware	No
Desk Picture 4.5	555 kb	Commercial	No
Drive Setup 1.2	183 kb	Freeware	No
FC LogMaster 1.1.4	91 kb	Shareware	No
FileMaker Pro 3 sdk	29.8 mb		No
FileMaker Pro 3.0v4 Updater	1.6 mb		No
Font Clerk 6.1	372 kb	Shareware	No
GURU 2.2	166 kb	Freeware	Yes
ImageAXS 1.54	2.0 mb	Unknown	No
lomega Installer 5.01	1.6 mb	Commercial	No
Kali 1.3b [k]	1.0 mb	Commercial	No
MacOS 7.6fc2	42.5 mb	Commercial	No
Macromedia Script Editor	215 kb	Commercial	No
MacsBug 6.5.4	254 kb	Freeware	No
Mah Jong Parlour	4.0 mb	Commercial	No
Make a Test Tone 1.0	112 kb	Shareware	No
Marathon ∞ Forge & Anvil> 1.0.2		Freeware	No
Marathon ∞ Sight Patch 2.0	191 kb	Freeware	No
MAX 3.0 + [k]	3.6 mb	Commercial	No
ModelOffice's Model Letters	4.3 mb	Commercial	No
MYOB w/ payroll 7.0 Release	8.3 mb	Commercial	No
OfficeMATE Templates	6.3 mb	Freeware	No
OmniPage Pro 7.0	7.0 mb	Commercial	No
PatchWorks Pro 2.5.4	127 kb	Commercial	No
PPC Interrupt Extension	29 kb	Freeware	No
Prime Target CD [k]	108 kb	rreeware	No
ProTools 3.2.PPC [k]	1.1 mb		No
QuickTime MPEG 1.0f1	544 kb	Freeware	No
RamDoubler 2.0.1 Updater	176 kb		Yes
Real Audio Plus 3.0	693 kb	Commercial	No
Register 1/97	123 kb	Commercial	No
Sound App 2.2.2	636 kb	Shareware	No
SpeedDoubler 2	183 kb	Commercial	Yes
SpellCatcher 1.5.6	2.7 mb	Commercial	No
Studio Vision 3.0.6	1.2 mb	Commercial	No
Toast 3.x -> 3.0.4 Updater	1.2 mb	Freeware	No
Tracer 2.0.1 [k]	20 kb		No
WaveConvert 1.6.1 MacOS	950 kb		

• Claris Emailer 2 Beta x36 •

This new beta fixes a few minor bugs with Emailer (there seems to be nore more crashing when deleting old mail after quitting the application). However, the oversized font issue still isn't fixed...if it was only a perfect world. Scheduled release is January 1997.

• GURU 2.2 •

GUide to Ram Upgrades 2.2 contains info on new products. If you don't have this and frequently install RAM in machines (if you're a MacTech or whatever...), this is a *highly* useful ware to have on your service drive. If you don't get it, then you're not as elect as the rest of us.

• RamDoubler 2.0.1 Updater •

The RamDoubler 2.0.1 Updater is required for use in conjunction with SpeedDoubler 2.0.

• SpeedDoubler 2 •

SpeedDoubler 2 now has a control panel for easier configuration with the ware. You are now able to turn the SpeedDoubler extensions on and off from this control panel, configure your Speed Copy options, and configure Notifications.